RESOLUTION #23-15

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A \$300 DONATION FROM PRINCETON LIONS CLUB FOR A STORAGE BUILDING FOR THE SURREY BIKE

WHEREAS, Princeton Lions Club donated \$300 to the City of Princeton

WHEREAS, Princeton Lions Club has requested their donation be used for the storage shed for the surrey bike.

WHEREAS, this Business have donated a total amount of \$300

WHEREAS, this business has now donated a total amount of \$300 year to date

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens of Princeton,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donation by Princeton Lions Club, who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donation to be used for storage building for surrey bike.

ADOPTED this 23th day of March, 2023.	
ATTEST:	Thom Walker, Mayor
Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk	